## P97000057261

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT:	Elite St. (Proposed co	rporale name - must include	e suffix)	<del>_</del>
		8	00002226 -06/30/97 *****78.79	5188 -01059003 5 *****78.
Enclosed is an original and one(1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:				
\$70.00 Filing Fee	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate	S122.50 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	\$131.25 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate	
		ADDITIONAL CO	PY REQUIRED	
FROM: Zunilda Molina Name (Printed or typed)				
-	3670 NW 1	6th JERR Address	SECHÉ!	F1 97 JUN
-	Miami, Fl.	33/25 State & Zip	ASSEE, FL	FILED JUN 30 PH
-	(305) 635 Daytime T	-9240 Celephone number	ORIDA	2: 30

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

cles. ML 10/30/97

## ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a corporation for profit under the Florida Business Corporation Act, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

Article I
CORPORATE NAME
The name of the corporation shall be:

ELITE STAR, CORP.

Article II

The principal office and mailing address of this corporation shall be:

3670 N.W. 16th Terrace, Miami, FL 33125.

Article III
NATURE OF BUSINESS

The purpose of the business will be to manufacture, produce, purchase, or otherwise acquire, sell, import, export, distribute, and deal in goods, wares, services, merchandise and materials of any kind and description. The purposes and activities will be interpreted as examples only and not as limitations, and nothing therein shall be deemed as prohibiting the corporation from extending its activities to any related or otherwise permissible lawful business purposes which may become necessary, profitable, or desirable for the furtherance of the corporation objectives expressed above or from engaging in any lawful act or activity for which we may organize a corporation under the General Corporation Law of the State of Florida, United States of America.

Article IV CAPITAL STOCK

This corporation is authorized to issue 500 shares of \$1.00 par value common stock.

Article V

INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND OFFICE

The name of the initial registered agent and address of the said agent is:

Zunilda Molina, 3670 N.W. 16th Terrace, Miami, Florida 33125.

Article VI INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the incorporator to these Articles of Incorporation are:

Zunilda Molina, 3670 N.W. 16th Terrace, Miami, Florida 33125

Zunilon Molii

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

ignature/Registered Avont

Date